NOMINATION OF JUDGE CLARENCE THOMAS TO BE ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

HEARINGS

BEFORE THE

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICLARY UNITED STATES SENATE

ONE HUNDRED SECOND CONGRESS

FIRST SESSION

ÓN

THE NOMINATION OF CLARENCE THOMAS TO BE ASSOCIATE JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

OCTOBER 11, 12, AND 13, 1991

Part 4 of 4 Parts

J-102-40

Printed for the use of the Committee on the Judiciary



U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE WASHINGTON : 1993

For sale by the U.S. Government Printing Office Superintendent of Documents. Mail Stop: SSOP, Washington, DC 20402-9328 ISBN 0-16-040838-5

56-273